## **Hiep Nguyen**

From:	Hiep Nguyen on behalf of Records Clerk
Sent:	Wednesday, February 19, 2025 3:26 PM
То:	'Jordan Luebkemann'
Subject:	RE: Docket 20250032-EI

Good afternoon Jordan Luebkemann,

The contact information for Earthjustice in docket 20250032-EI has been updated to include you information, such as your email address. You will now be issued by email any further notices of meetings or hearings, and certain orders pertaining to the docket. However, this does not include all correspondence regarding the docket.

Thank you,

Hiep Nguyer

Commission Deputy Clerk II Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 Phone: (850) 413-6746

From: Jordan Luebkemann <jluebkemann@earthjustice.org> Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 3:08 PM To: Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US> Subject: Docket 20250032-EI

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Good afternoon,

Please add me, Jordan Luebkemann, on behalf of Earthjustice as an interested party to Docket No. 20250032- El.

Thank you, Jordan

Jordan Luebkemann (he/him) Senior Attorney Earthjustice Florida Office 111 S. MLK Jr. Blvd. Tallahassee FL, 32301 earthjustice.org

